Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  7-20-05  PA10452	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office  ET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) CANNATA, Antonio; SPRIET, Andrew M.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:TONAND INC.  Internal Address:14 Patience Crescent		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) May 25, 2005  Assignment  Merger	Street Address:		
	City: London		
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Ontario		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: N6E 2K9		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/118,407  Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: ROBERT A. VINCENT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:c/o KIRBY EADES GALE BAKER	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: Box 3432, Station D	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information		
State: Ontario Zip: K1P 6N9	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1003 Expiration Date 06/06		
Phone Number: <u>(613) 237-6900</u> Fax Number: <u>(613) 237-0045</u>	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: email@kirbyeades.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature	July 17 2005 Date		
/2005 DRYFNE 60000070 11111840 VINCENT (Reg. No. 55,970)	Total number of pages including cover 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Rerson Signing

**PATENT REEL: 016779 FRAME: 0507** 

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:



U.S. ASSIGNMENT
PENDING DES/PAT APPLICATION
INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

I/We, Antonio CANNATA of 14 Patience Crescent, London, Ontario N6E 2K9, CANADA; and

Andrew M. SPRIET of 1196 St. Anthony Road, London, Ontario N6H 2R1, CANADA

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

TONAND INC. of 14 Patience Crescent London, Ontario N6E 2K9 CANADA

hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

## ANTILOCK BRAKE SYSTEM

as disclosed in the United States patent application Serial No. 11/118,407 filed May 2, 2005

and in and to said United States patent, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, this assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this assignment.

SIGNED	at Lordon	Ostario	
this	day of May 20	<u>×05</u> .	
Witness: //9/6	MAY, 25/05 Myprich STANTHONY RO PNDON ONT NGH 281	Jony Gunder Antonio CANNATA	

.../2

PATENT REEL: 016779 FRAME: 0508

Page 2 Tonand Inc.

Our File No.: 57578-A

Date

**RECORDED: 07/20/2005** 

Address : /4 PATIENCE

CANADA NGE-2K9

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016779 FRAME: 0509**